PANJAB UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION OFFICE (Mtc), CHANDIGARH NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders on item rate basis are invited from the Contractors on the approved list of P.W.D. Building and Roads Branch/Central P.W.D. M.E.S. Boards, Corporation, HUDA, PUDA Institutions, C.H.B. for the following work.

	Cost	Money	Limit
Providing & Fixing M.S. Sheet on Steel			
Racks in Certificate Section in Administrative			
Block of Panjab University Campus, Sector-			
14, Chandigarh.			
CI II II I (AD 9 MI)	D 105000/	D 2100/	1 month
	Racks in Certificate Section in Administrative Block of Panjab University Campus, Sector-	Providing & Fixing M.S. Sheet on Steel Racks in Certificate Section in Administrative Block of Panjab University Campus, Sector-14, Chandigarh.	Providing & Fixing M.S. Sheet on Steel Racks in Certificate Section in Administrative Block of Panjab University Campus, Sector- 14, Chandigarh.

NOTES:

- 1. Tender form will be issued to only eligible tenderers and for this:
- a. Application for issue of tender form will be accepted upto **07.10.2014 at 5.00 p.m.** only.
- b. Bank receipt of tender fee and Bank draft of earnest money in favour of Registrar, P.U. Chandigarh will be deposited by the eligible firms for issue of tender upto **10.10.2014 at 1.00 p.m.** only. Tender shall be issued upto **5.00 p.m. on 10.10.2014.**
- c. The tender form will be received by the undersigned in his office on **13.10.2014 upto 3:30 p.m** and opened at the same time in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives who may like to be present at that time.
- 2. The detailed Notice Inviting Tender can be seen in the office of the undersigned at any time during working hours.
- 3. Tender form can be had from this office by depositing **Rs. 100/-** in the shape of S.B.I. Receipt/Banker Cheque and demand draft in favour of the Registrar, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 4. Rates should be quoted both in words and figures in tender.
- The firm that have completed three works with equal cost of 40% value of the similar nature of work with one work in Govt. Deptt. OR two works with equal cost of 60% value of the work OR one work with equal cost of 80% value of the work, during the last seven years and furnishes the performance certificate for the same shall be eligible for issue of the Tender form.
- 6. The Contractor/Firm will submit tender application along with copies of EPF, TIN, Pan Card, Partnership Deed (if applicable) & Enlistment of the firm.
- 7 Conditional tender will not be accepted.
- 8. The undersigned has right to accept or reject any or all the tender without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer -I, Panjab University